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Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish All India Institute of Ayurveda in the 

Country; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise, including Uttar Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh and 

Rajasthan;  

 

(c) the funds provided by Government for these projects; and 

 

(d) whether the Government has formulated any scheme to increase the number of All India 

Institute of Ayurveda in the country and if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) No, Sir.  However, All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi – an 

autonomous Institution of Ministry of Ayush – is operating in the country 

successfully since 2017.  AIIA, Goa has also been established as a Satellite 

Institute of AIIA, New Delhi.   

 

(b) & (c) Do not arise.  

 

(d) No, Sir. 

***** 


